Race Date
October 18, 2022

Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 1 Class A

Proctor Lion's XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score Name
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Liz Nelson
Olya Wright
Lamar Gordon
Brooklyn Wasche
Sierra Geatz
Stella Lozano
Kate Nelson
Jocelyn Carr
Lexi Surbaugh
Norah Schultz
London Smith
Danica Wyman
Brianna Monson
14 Naida Hutchinson
15 Olivia Jutila
16 Ellynor Barta
17 lzzy Dewey
(< 5) Lucy Stevens
18 Ella Heaton
19 Marie Eng
(< 5) Neveah Manninen
20 Aspen Berg
21 Mari Sathre
(< 5) Teagan Tessier
22 Sophie Petty
(< 5) Faith Matvey
23 Margaret Simone
24 Brynn McCourtney
25 Shannon Granquist
(< 5) Rachel Hjort
(< 5) Violet Brekke
(< 5) Nadia Tessier
26 Kendall Tonkin
(< 5) Emma Warner
27 Ginny Moe
(< 5) Rory Bundy
(< 5) Korah Crane
(< 5) Paige Dean
(< 5) Vivian Barden
28 Tuula Hallsten
29 Sarah Moe
30 Olivia Johnson
31 Colie Otto
32 Kylie Johnson
33 Leah Borden
(< 5) Camryn Hunt
34 Ailie King
35 Hailey Zimmerman
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Team

Mountain Iron-Buhl
North Shore

North Shore
Moose Lake/Willow
North Shore
Marshall (Duluth)
Mountain Iron-Buhl
North Shore

North Shore
Marshall (Duluth)
North Shore
Moose Lake/Willow
North Shore
Marshall (Duluth)
Moose Lake/Willow
Esko

Moose Lake/Willow
Carlton-Wrenshall
Moose Lake/Willow
Esko
Cromwell-Wright
Esko

Esko
Carlton-Wrenshall
Moose Lake/Willow
Lakeview Christian
Marshall (Duluth)
Marshall (Duluth)
Moose Lake/Willow
Lakeview Christian
Mcgregor
Carlton-Wrenshall
Marshall (Duluth)
Mcgregor
Mountain Iron-Buhl
South
Carlton-Wrenshall
Mcgregor
Mcgregor

Esko

Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Mountain Iron-Buhl
Esko

Hill City

Marshall (Duluth)
Esko

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Grade

Time
19:41.3
19:54.4
20:02.1
20:57.9
21:00.2
21:03.4
21:13.4
21:35.9
21:55.4
22:09.1
22:11.2
22:19.8
22:35.2
22:37.6
22:38.6
22:42.5
22:46.5
22:58.8
23:15.2
23:23.1
23:23.8
23:24.9
23:38.2
23:50.6
23:58.5
23:59.0
24:04.7
24:21.3
24:29.9
24:35.5
24:50.6
25:03.6
25:26.9
25:33.7
25:36.1
25:38.0
25:51.4
26:03.2
26:09.8
26:10.2
26:11.6
26:56.4
27:03.0
28:05.2
28:07.6
28:30.6
30:24.7
32:04.7

10/18/2022 04:48:22 PM



Race Date
October 18, 2022

Place Score

Proctor Lion's XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Class

Name
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Mileena Sullivan
Lizzy Harnell
Grace McCormick
Gianna Figueroa
Avery Kukowski
Jocelyn Strukel
Hannah Farnsworth
Abigail Theien
Carlie Blevins
Paisley Kleiman
Bri LaCore

Jorie Anderson
Paige Evans
Elise Cawcutt
Keanna Simula
Della Bettendorf
Charlotte Ripp
Kenzie Johnson
Rachel Bettendorf
W hitney Sylvester
Grace Nichols
Kyra Robinson
Lola Witty

Josie Couiliard
Alexa Shepherd
Sara McCormick
Lillian Paul
Adrianna Nelson
Kiara Cloud
Morgan Panichi
Emily W alters
Ginger Paul

Ellen Sween
Elaine Jackson
Caitlin Cox
Elliana Reuter
Libby Oaks
Gabby Daydodge
Milla Beldo

Emily Timm
Madeline Larson

-2 Class AA
Team
Hibbing
Proctor
Duluth Denfeld
Hibbing
Hibbing
Hibbing
Hibbing
Hibbing
Proctor
Proctor
Cloquet
Hibbing
Proctor
Cloquet
Cloquet
Proctor
Cloquet
Hermantown
Proctor
Grand Rapids
Hermantown
Duluth Denfeld
Proctor
Hermantown
Cloquet
Duluth Denfeld
Duluth Denfeld
Cloquet
Cloquet
Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids
Hermantown
Hermantown
Hermantown
Grand Rapids
Duluth Denfeld
Grand Rapids
Grand Rapids

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Grade
11
10
12
10

11
10
11
10
11
10
11
11
10
12
11
11

11
11

12

11

11

11

10
10

12
11
11
11

Time
19:43.6
19:53.7
20:03.5
20:33.9
20:47.5
20:51.3
20:55.3
21:00.0
21:07.8
21:08.7
21:10.2
21:10.6
21:16.1
21:17.8
21:18.5
21:23.8
21:43.7
22:01.5
22:06.6
22:13.9
22:21.1
22:23.9
22:25.1
22:26.2
22:33.4
22:46.0
22:46.4
22:52.4
22:55.8
23:24.7
23:30.6
23:34.8
24:07.6
24:33.0
24:46.1
24:55.2
25:37.4
25:58.4
26:38.3
28:06.4
28:13.2

10/18/2022 04:48:22 PM



Race Date
October 18, 2022

Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 3 Class AAA

Place Score Name Team
1 1 Carolina Arvold Duluth East
2 2 Anna-Britta Helmer Duluth East
3 3 Veronica Wahman Duluth East
4 4 Sasha Wahman Duluth East
5 5 Amelia Wise Duluth East
6 6 Taylor Wood Duluth East
7 7 Jenna Johnson Duluth East

Results By Hero's Timing www.herostiming.com

Proctor Lion's XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Grade

10
12

12

12

Time
19:57.3
20:07.0
20:12.1
20:13.6
20:16.2
20:36.0
21:18.3

10/18/2022 04:48:22 PM



Race Date
October 18, 2022

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 1 Class A

Name

North Shore

Team Score (places): 27
Average Time: 20:53.6

Olya Wright
Lamar Gordon
Sierra Geatz
Jocelyn Carr
Lexi Surbaugh
London Smith

7 Brianna Monson

0 WN P

Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum

Team Score (places): 66
Average Time: 22:23.6

Brooklyn Wasche
Danica Wyman
Olivia Jutila
I1zzy Dewey
Ella Heaton
Sophie Petty

7 Shannon Granquist
Marshall (Duluth)

Team Score (places): 77
Average Time: 22:51.2
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Stella Lozano
Norah Schultz
Naida Hutchinson
Margaret Simone
Brynn McCourtney
Kendall Tonkin

7 Aillie King

O WN PP

Mountain Iron-Buhl

Team Score (places): 94
Average Time: 23:55.7

Liz Nelson
Kate Nelson
Ginny Moe
Sarah Moe
Olivia Johnson
Colie Otto

7 Kylie Johnson

Esko

Team Score (places): 104
Average Time: 23:51.7
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Ellynor Barta
Marie Eng

Aspen Berg

Mari Sathre

Tuula Hallsten
Leah Borden
Hailey Zimmerman
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Cum
Grade Place Place

Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Time

Cum
Time

11
12
8
11
10
9
8

10

11

11

10
11
10

10

11
11
10

11
10
8
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9
(11)
(13

12
15
17
18

(22)

(25)

10
14
23
24

(26)

(34)

27
29
30

@D

(32

16
19
20
21
28

(33)

(39)

10
18
27

(38)

(61)

4
16
31
48
66

(88)

(113)

6
16
30
53
77

(103)

(137)

1
8
35
64
94

(125)

(157)

16
35
55
76

104

(137)

(172)

Finish Position - 1

19:54.4
20:02.1
21:00.2
21:35.9
21:55.4
22:11.2
22:35.2

19:54.4

39:56.5
1:00:56.7
1:22:32.6
1:44:28.0
2:06:39.2
2:29:14.4

Finish Position - 2

20:57.9
22:19.8
22:38.6
22:46.5
23:15.2
23:58.5
24:29.9

20:57.9

43:17.7
1:05:56.3
1:28:42.8
1:51:58.0
2:15:56.5
2:40:26.4

Finish Position - 3

21:03.4
22:09.1
22:37.6
24:04.7
24:21.3
25:26.9
30:24.7

21:03.4

43:12.5
1:05:50.1
1:29:54.8
1:54:16.1
2:19:43.0
2:50:07.7

Finish Position - 4

19:41.3
21:13.4
25:36.1
26:11.6
26:56.4
27:03.0
28:05.2

19:41.3

40:54.7
1:06:30.8
1:32:42.4
1:59:38.8
2:26:41.8
2:54:47.0

Finish Position - 5

22:42.5
23:23.1
23:24.9
23:38.2
26:10.2
28:07.6
32:04.7

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

22:42.5

46:05.6
1:09:30.5
1:33:08.7
1:59:18.9
2:27:26.5
2:59:31.2

Name

Carlton-Wrenshall

Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Lucy Stevens

2 Teagan Tessier
3 Nadia Tessier
4 Korah Crane

Mcgregor
Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Violet Brekke

2 Emma Warner
3 Paige Dean

4 Vivian Barden

Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 1 Class A

Cum
Grade Place Place

Cum

Time Time

Lakeview Christian Academy

Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Faith Matvey
2 Rachel Hjort
Cromwell-Wright

Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Neveah Manninen

Hill City
Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Camryn Hunt

Inc.
8 Less
8 Less
9 Less
12 Less
Inc.
10 Less
11 Less
10 Less
10 Less
Inc.
12 Less
10 Less
Inc.
10 Less
Inc.
12 Less

South Ridge/Cherry/North Woods/NE Range

Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Rory Bundy

Inc.

10 Less

Finish Position - Inc.

22:58.8 22:58.8
23:50.6 46:49.4
25:03.6 1:11:53.0
25:51.4 1:37:44.4

Finish Position - Inc.

24:50.6 24:50.6
25:33.7 50:24.3
26:03.2 1:16:27.5
26:09.8 1:42:37.3

Finish Position - Inc.

23:59.0
24:35.5

23:59.0
48:34.5

Finish Position - Inc.

23:23.8 23:23.8

Finish Position - Inc.

28:30.6 28:30.6

Finish Position - Inc.

25:38.0 25:38.0

10/18/2022 04:48:37




Race Date
October 18, 2022

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Class - 2 Class AA

Cum
Grade Place Place

Proctor Lion's XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Time

Cum
Time

Hibbing
Team Score (places): 23
Average Time: 20:34.3

1 Mileena Sullivan 11
2 Gianna Figueroa 10
3 Avery Kukowski 8
4 Jocelyn Strukel 11
5 Hannah Farnsworth 8
6 Abigail Theien 10
7 Jorie Anderson 11

Proctor

Team Score (places): 50

Average Time: 20:58.0

1 Lizzy Harnell 10
2 Carlie Blevins 11
3 Paisley Kleiman 10
4 Paige Evans 10
5 Della Bettendorf 10
6 Rachel Bettendorf 8
7 Lola Witty 9

Cloquet

Team Score (places): 82
Average Time: 21:36.7
1 BriLaCore 9
2 Elise Cawcultt 11
3 Keanna Simula 11
4 Charlotte Ripp 12
5 Alexa Shepherd 11
6 Adrianna Nelson 9
7 Kiara Cloud 11

Duluth Denfeld

Team Score (places): 110
Average Time: 22:18.9

1 Grace McCormick 12

2 Kyra Robinson 11

3 Sara McCormick 8

4 Lillian Paul 12

5 Ginger Paul 9

6 Milla Beldo 11
Hermantown

Team Score (places): 128
Average Time: 22:59.9

1 Kenzie Johnson 7
2 Grace Nichols 9
3 Josie Couiliard 11
4 Morgan Panichi 8
5 Caitlin Cox 10
6 Elliana Reuter 10
7 Libby Oaks 8
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(12)

10
13
16

(19

(23)

11
14
15
17
25

(28)

(29)

22
26
27
32

(39)

18
21
24
30
35

(36)

@7

10
16
23

@D

(43)

11
21
34
50

(69)

(92)

11
25
40
57
82

(110)

(139)

25
51
78

110

(149)

18
39
63
93
128
(164)
(201)

Finish Position - 1

19:43.6
20:33.9
20:47.5
20:51.3
20:55.3
21:00.0
21:10.6

19:43.6

40:17.5
1:01:05.0
1:21:56.3
1:42:51.6
2:03:51.6
2:25:02.2

Finish Position - 2

19:53.7
21:07.8
21:08.7
21:16.1
21:23.8
22:06.6
22:25.1

19:53.7

41:01.5
1:02:10.2
1:23:26.3
1:44:50.1
2:06:56.7
2:29:21.8

Finish Position - 3

21:10.2
21:17.8
21:18.5
21:43.7
22:33.4
22:52.4
22:55.8

21:10.2

42:28.0
1:03:46.5
1:25:30.2
1:48:03.6
2:10:56.0
2:33:51.8

Finish Position - 4

20:03.5
22:23.9
22:46.0
22:46.4
23:34.8
26:38.3

20:03.5
42:27.4
1:05:13.4
1:27:59.8
1:51:34.6
2:18:12.9

Finish Position- 5

22:01.5
22:21.1
22:26.2
23:24.7
24:46.1
24:55.2
25:37.4

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

22:01.5

44:22.6
1:06:48.8
1:30:13.5
1:54:59.6
2:19:54.8
2:45:32.2

Team Score (places):

Girls
Varsity Girls 5K

Class - 2 Class AA

Name

Grand Rapids

Average Time: 24:04.7

W hitney Sylvester
Emily W alters
Ellen Sween
Elaine Jackson
Gabby Daydodge
Emily Timm
Madeline Larson
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Cum
Grade Place Place

Time

156
11 20 20
11 31 51
11 33 84
8 34 118
12 38 156

11 (40) (196)
11 (41) (237)

Cum
Time

Finish Position- 6

22:13.9
23:30.6
24:07.6
24:33.0
25:58.4
28:06.4
28:13.2

22:13.9

45:44.5
1:09:52.1
1:34:25.1
2:00:23.5
2:28:29.9
2:56:43.1

10/18/2022 04:48:37




Race Date
October 18, 2022

Girls
Varsity Girls 5K
Class - 3 Class AAA

Proctor Lion's XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Time

Cum
Time

Cum
Name Grade Place Place
Duluth East
Team Score (places): 15
Average Time: 20:09.2
1 Carolina Arvold 9 1 1
2 Anna-Britta Helmer 10 2 3
3 Veronica Wahman 12 3 6
4 Sasha Wahman 8 4 10
5 Amelia Wise 12 5 15
6 Taylor Wood 9 (6) (21)
7 Jenna Johnson 12 (7) (28)

Finish Position - 1

19:57.3
20:07.0
20:12.1
20:13.6
20:16.2
20:36.0
21:18.3

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

19:57.3

40:04.3
1:00:16.4
1:20:30.0
1:40:46.2
2:01:22.2
2:22:40.5

10/18/2022 04:48:37



